PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Master Pacific	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIA Wheel Group
Street Address:	18400 East Gale Avenue
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29293307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)641-2082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-641-4022

Email: cyang@sjclawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of S.J. Christine Yang

Address Line 1: 17220 Newhope Street

Address Line 2: Suite 101-102

Address Line 4: Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Yang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment - 4 AP_Page_4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Master Pacific of 933 West Zhongshan Road, 28 Floor, Silver City Tower. Shanghai, China, is the true record owner of the invention in U.S. Patent Application Number 29/293,307 and has not assigned any interest, title or ownership of U.S. Patent Application Number 29/293,307 and an all inventions relating thereto (collectively "Invention") to any third party; and

WHEREAS, CIA Wheel Group ("CIA Wheel"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 18400 East Gale Avenue, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA, desires to acquire the interest in the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Master Pacific hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CIA Wheel, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and related patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, related application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions. continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by CIA Wheel, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to CIA Wheel, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid CIA Wheel, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

RECORDED: 03/13/2008

Master Pacific (Assignor)

By: LUCL - Chical A Name:
Title: PRESCOENT

CIA Wheel Group (Assignee)

By: Lims Word Docs/The Wheel Group (TWG)/Patent/Assignment AP = - Master Pate/Fe doe

Name: Title: PMI (C) Massignment AP = - Master Pate/Fe doe

OVES.

PATENT

REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0479